1909, which reads as follows: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of and 
concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen adopted June 9, 1909, and ap- 

proved by the Mayor June 16, 1909, in relation to an appropriation of twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000) for altering, repairing and furnishing the old East River Bank 
Building, to provide accommodations for the Bureau of Licenses, and Room 1 in 
the basement of the City Hall, Borough of Manhattan, to provide accommodations for 
the Marriage License Bureau, and for the purpose of providing means therefor, the

[...]

Coudert, Mr. Crowninshield, Mr. Ferris, Mr. Francolini, Mr. Hol-

land, Nir. March, Mr. O'Donohue, Mr. Somers, Mr. A. Stern, Mr. Suydam, Mr. 
Thompson, Mr. Vandenhoff-12. 

(One vacancy.) 
Contracts were awarded as follows: 
Appropriating the sum of two thousand seven hundred and sixty dollars ($2,760), 

from the following-named fund; said sum to be applied in payment of the contract to 
be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of the Board of 
Education, with the following-named contractor, for the purpose mentioned and in the